Rhinestone FAQs
page 1 of 4
1. What is a gross of rhinestones?
a. A gross is 144 stones.
2. What does SS mean?
a. SS means “Stone Size” and indicates a size range rather than a specific size.
The size ranges are based on historical sizes from the gem industry.
3. What colors and sizes are available from Graphtec and what quantities are sold
in each package?
Part Number
Stone
Size
(SS)
Stone Size
(mm) Color 1
Approximate # of
Gross Sold in
Each Packet 2
Approximate
# of Stones 2
SILH-RHINE-CLY10 10SS 2.7mm - 2.8mm Crystal 6 864
SILH-RHINE-CLY16 16SS 3.8mm - 4mm Crystal 4 576
SILH-RHINE-CLY20 20SS 4.6mm  - 4.8mm Crystal 1 144
SILH-RHINE-RED10 10SS 2.7mm - 2.8mm Siam (Dark) Red 5 720
SILH-RHINE-RED16 16SS 3.8mm - 4mm Siam (Dark) Red 2 288
SILH-RHINE-RED20 20SS 4.6mm  - 4.8mm Siam (Dark) Red 1 144
SILH-RHINE-BLU10 10SS 2.7mm - 2.8mm Cobalt (Dark) Blue 5 720
SILH-RHINE-BLU16 16SS 3.8mm - 4mm Cobalt (Dark) Blue 2 288
SILH-RHINE-BLU20 20SS 4.6mm  - 4.8mm Cobalt (Dark) Blue 1 144
SILH-RHINE-GRN10 10SS 2.7mm - 2.8mm
Emerald (Dark)
Green 5 720
SILH-RHINE-GRN16 16SS 3.8mm - 4mm
Emerald (Dark)
Green 2 288
SILH-RHINE-GRN20 20SS 4.6mm  - 4.8mm
Emerald (Dark)
Green 1 144
SILH-RHINE-YEL10 10SS 2.7mm - 2.8mm Citrine Yellow 5 720
SILH-RHINE-YEL16 16SS 3.8mm - 4mm Citrine Yellow 2 288
SILH-RHINE-YEL20 20SS 4.6mm  - 4.8mm Citrine Yellow 1 144
SILH-RHINE-PNK10 10SS 2.7mm - 2.8mm Light Rose Pink 2 288
SILH-RHINE-PNK16 16SS 3.8mm - 4mm Light Rose Pink 1 144
SILH-RHINE-PNK20 20SS 4.6mm  - 4.8mm Light Rose Pink 0.5 72
(1) The colors of the rhinestones shown are representative only.
(2) Measured by volume, quantity will vary slightly from package to package.
4. What size stones work best with the Graphtec rhinestone solution?
a. Due to the thickness of the rhinestone stencil material, 10SS, 16SS, and